# PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

#### **AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY**

		=====			===	. Many lating years along little great littler (ages level littler parts) in the parts parts little great little great littler little great little great littler littler great littler littler littler great littler littler great great littler
Meeting Date: March 17, 2020		[X] [ 1	Consent Ordinance	[	]	Regular Public Hearing
Department Submitted By:	Community Services	LJ	Oramanoc	•	1	Tublic Healing
Submitted By:	Community Action Progra	am				

#### I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

**Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve:** Amendments to Contracts for Provision of Professional Services with the below-listed agencies, to extend the end date from March 31, 2020 to September 30, 2020, to provide a variety of services to low-income clients:

- A) Amendment No. 1 with Christians Reaching Out to Society, Inc. (CROS) (R2019-1279), to provide gleaning services, in an amount not-to-exceed \$75,000;
- B) Amendment No. 1 with CareerSource Palm Beach County, Inc. (CareerSource) (R2019-1614), to provide work readiness training services, in an amount not-to-exceed \$100,000;
- C) Amendment No. 1 with Nurse Assistant Training School, Inc. d/b/a Academy for Nursing and Health Occupations (NATS) (R2019-1280), to provide home health aide and nurse assistant training services; and, in an amount not-to-exceed \$96,720; and
- **D)** Amendment No. 1 with Gulfstream Goodwill Industries, Inc. (GGI) (R2019-1282), to provide work readiness training services, in an amount not-to-exceed \$20,000.

Summary: The above agencies are qualified to provide various services for the Community Action Program (CAP). Funding is provided by the Community Services Block Grant (CSBG). CROS recruits and coordinates gleaning opportunities through local church, civic and non-profit agencies within the County to develop strong neighborhood relationships, opportunities and support systems. CROS is the only agency (sole source) that provides gleaning services in Palm Beach County. Under the contract, CROS will provide 200,000 pounds of food. A portion of CSBG funds are used to provide training for eligible clients. Qualified clients must be residents of Palm Beach County and meet the Federal Poverty Level Guidelines (FPLG). Since 1999, the County has collaborated with CareerSource to serve economically disadvantaged residents of Palm Beach County. CareerSource currently provides work readiness and referral services to a minimum of 15 clients, referring those clients to training providers within the industry for selections and enrollment into trades industry training programs. NATS provides home health aide and nursing assistant training services, work readiness training and job placement assistance to qualified clients. GGI provides work readiness training services to eligible clients and assists with developing an employment and training Personal Development Plan (PDP). CareerSource, NATS and GGI are important components of the CSBG self-sufficiency program. In 2018, 193 clients were enrolled in self-sufficiency trainings and 83 clients out of 193 completed training. A total of 91 clients obtained and maintained employment for over a 90 day period. Joshua Butler, an employee of GGI is a member of the Homeless Advisory Board (HAB). Charles Duval, an employee of CareerSource is a member of the Farmworker Program Advisory Board. Sandra Wright, an employee of CareerSource is a member of the Community Action Advisory Board. These boards provide no regulation, oversight, management, or policy-setting recommendations regarding the agencies listed above. Disclosure of these contractual relationships at a duly noticed public meeting is being provided in accordance with the provisions of Section 2-443, of the Palm Beach County Code of Ethics. No County funds are required. (Community Action Program) Countywide (HH)

**Background and Justification: (On page 3)** 

#### Attachments:

- 1. Amendment No. 1 to Contract for Professional Services with CROS
- 2. Amendment No. 1 to Contract for Professional Services with CareerSource
- 3. Amendment No. 1 to Contract for Professional Services with NATS
- 4. Amendment No. 1 to Contract for Professional Services with GGI

Recommended By	: Janes E. Lhe	2/24/20
_	Department Director	Date '
Approved By:	Mancy & Bolton	3/2/20
	Assistant County Administrator	Date /

#### **II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS**

#### A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
0	0			
	0	0 0	<b>2020 2021 2022</b> 0 0	2020         2021         2022         2023

	Program income (County)					
	In-Kind Match (County)					
	NET FISCAL IMPACT	0	0			
	No. ADDITIONAL FTE POSITIONS (Cumulative)					
	m Included In Current Budg this item include the use o		Yes <sub>_</sub> nds: Yes_			
	et Account No.: Dept UnitObject _	Program	Code Prog	ıram Period		
B.	Recommended Sources of	f Funds/Su	mmary of Fis	scal Impact	:	
C.	Departmental Fiscal Revie		we, Director,	Financial &	Support Svo	 S.
		III. REVI	EW COMME	NTS		
A.	OFMB Fiscal and/or Contr	act Develo	pment and C	ontrol Com	ments:	
	OFMED 1/20 1/20 1/20 1/20 1/20 1/20 1/20 1/20	0	Contract De	velopment a	nd Control	128/202
B.	Legal Sufficiency:			,		

Delene College 3-2-7020

Ghief Assistant County Attorney

C. Other Department Review:

Department Director

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. Page 3

#### PAGE 3

Background and Justification: Since 1999, the County has partnered with CROS to serve economically disadvantaged residents of Palm Beach County. The 2004 Countywide Food Security Survey identified a need for nutritional food resources in low-income neighborhoods and households. Gleaning is the gathering of excess produce after the fields have been harvested. The produce is distributed to homeless shelters, day care centers, senior centers, and emergency food pantries. CSBG funds are used to provide various services, such as rental and utilities assistance, and training to low-income households. A portion of the funds are used to provide employment skills training, job placement services, and financial literacy training to qualified Palm Beach County clients. These funds enable CAP to serve low-income households.

# AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR PROVISION OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR PROVISION OF PROFESSIONAL SERY	VICES
(R2019-1279) made and entered into at West Palm Beach Florida, on this	day of
, 20, by and between Palm Beach County, a Political Subdivision of the S	tate of
Florida, by and through its Board of Commissioners, hereinafter referred to as the COUNT	Y, and
Christians Reaching Out To Society, Inc. hereinafter referred to as the AGENCY, a not-for	r-profit
corporation authorized to do business in the State of Florida, whose Federal Tax I.D. is 59-18	<u>02917</u> .

In consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, the COUNTY and the Agency agree as follows:

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the need exists to amend the contract to extend the contract end date from March 31, 2020 to September 30, 2020 and to update contract language regarding scrutinized companies.

**NOW THEREFORE**, the above named parties hereby mutually agree that the Contract entered into on August 1, 2019 is hereby amended as follows:

- I. The first paragraph of <u>ARTICLE 2 SCHEDULE</u> shall be amended to read: The term of this Contract shall be for fourteen (14) months, starting August 1, 2019, and will end September 30, 2020 unless either party notifies the other prior to the expiration of the initial term of its intent to terminate the agreement pursuant to Article 6 Termination. Reports and other items shall be delivered or completed in accordance with the detailed schedule set forth in Article 15.
  - II. ARTICLE 33 SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES paragraph A. shall be amended to read:
    - A. As provided in F.S. 287.135, by entering into this Contract or performing any work in furtherance hereof, the Agency certifies that it, its affiliates, suppliers, subcontractors and consultants who will perform hereunder, have not been placed on the Scrutinized Companies that boycott Israel List, or is engaged in a boycott of Israel, pursuant to F.S. 215.4725. Pursuant to F.S. 287.135(3)(b), if Agency is found to have been placed on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List or is engaged in a boycott of Israel, this Contract may be terminated at the option of the COUNTY.
- III. <u>ARTICLE 27 TERMINATION</u> is deleted in its entirety.

#### **OTHER PROVISIONS**

All provisions in the Contract or exhibits to the Contract in conflict with this Amendment to the Contract shall be and are hereby changed to conform to this Amendment.

All provisions not in conflict with this Amendment are still in effect and are to be performed at the same level as specified in the Contract.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County, Florida has made and executed this Contract on behalf of the COUNTY and AGENCY has hereunto set his/her hand the day and year above written.

ATTEST:	
Sharon R. Bock Clerk and Comptroller	PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BY Deputy Clerk O	BY
	AGENCY:
	Christians Reaching Out To Society, Inc. Agency's Name Typed  Docusigned by:  Rufu Maguria
	Agency's Signatory  Executive Director
	Agency's Signatory Title Typed
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY	APPROVED AS TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS  bocusigned by:  January Hum  BF34EF22BFDF492
Assistant County Attorney	James Green, Director

**Department of Community Services** 

٠: ا

# \$1,000,000

\$1,000,000

\$1,000,000

ACORD

#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE(MM/DD/YYYY)

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). PRODUCER AON Risk Services, Inc of Florida 7650 Courtney Campbell Causeway Suite 1000 Tampa FL 33607 USA PHONE (A/C. No. Ext): FAX. No.): 800-363-0105 (866) 283-7122 E-MAIL ADDRESS: INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC# Safety National Casualty Corp 15105 INSURER A: 222001 C.R.O.S. Ministries Christians Reaching Out to Society, Inc. 3677 23rd Ave. S., #B-101 Lake Worth FL 33461 USA The Princeton Excess & Surp Lines Ins Co 10786 INSURER B: INSURER C: INSURER D: INSURER E INSURER F: 570080033033 COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS

CE	RTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTA	IN, THE	E INSI	URANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIE	S DESCRIBED	HEREIN IS SUI	BJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,	
							Limits	shown are as requested
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR	PÓLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	S
В	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			N2-A3-RL-0000017-10	12/31/2019	12/31/2020	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			Excess GL SIR applies per policy ter	ms & condi	tions	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	
							MED EXP (Any one person)	
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					1	GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$1,000,000
	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	
	OTHER:							
В	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			N2-A3-RL-0000017-10 Excess Auto	12/31/2019	12/31/2020	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000,000
	X ANY AUTO			SIR applies per policy ter	ms & condi	tions	BODILY INJURY ( Per person)	
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	
	LI ONLY   AUTOS ONLY							

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

SP4061875

RE: Community Action Program (CAP) Contract for Gleaning (R2019-1279). Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners, a Political Subdivision of the State of Florida, its officers, employees and agents are included as Additional Insured in accordance with the policy provisions of the General Liability policy. General Liability and Automobile Liability policies evidenced herein are Primary to other insurance available to an Additional Insured, but only in accordance with the policy's provisions. A Waiver of Subrogation is granted in favor of Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners, its officers, employees and agents for each in accordance with the policy provisions of the General Liability and Automobile Liability policies.

CANCELLATION

SIR applies per policy terms & conditions

	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners Attn: Natalie Diaz Rodriguez 810 Datura St. West Palm Beach FL 33401 USA	Aon Risk Services Inc. of Florida

©1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION, All rights reserved

EACH OCCURRENCE AGGREGATE

X PER STATUTE

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT

E.L. DISÉASE-EA EMPLOYEE

E.L. DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT

SH-

12/31/2019 12/31/2020

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

UMBRELLA LIAB

DED RETENTION

ANY PROPRIETOR / PARTNER / EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER (Mandatory in NH)

WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

EXCESS LIAB

OCCUR

CLAIMS-MADE

N N

N/A

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACO

# AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR PROVISION OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR PROVISION OF PROFESSIONAL SERVI	<b>ICES</b>
(R2019-1279) made and entered into at West Palm Beach Florida, on this da	ay of
, 20, by and between Palm Beach County, a Political Subdivision of the Sta	ate of
Florida, by and through its Board of Commissioners, hereinafter referred to as the COUNTY	, and
Christians Reaching Out To Society, Inc. hereinafter referred to as the AGENCY, a not-for-	profit
corporation authorized to do business in the State of Florida, whose Federal Tax I.D. is 59-1802	<u> 2917.</u>

In consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, the COUNTY and the Agency agree as follows:

#### WITNESSETH:

**WHEREAS**, the need exists to amend the contract to extend the contract end date from March 31, 2020 to September 30, 2020 and to update contract language regarding scrutinized companies.

**NOW THEREFORE**, the above named parties hereby mutually agree that the Contract entered into on August 1, 2019 is hereby amended as follows:

- The first paragraph of <u>ARTICLE 2 SCHEDULE</u> shall be amended to read: The term of this Contract shall be for fourteen (14) months, starting August 1, 2019, and will end September 30, 2020 unless either party notifies the other prior to the expiration of the initial term of its intent to terminate the agreement pursuant to Article 6 Termination. Reports and other items shall be delivered or completed in accordance with the detailed schedule set forth in Article 15.
- II. ARTICLE 33 SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES paragraph A. shall be amended to read:
  - A. As provided in F.S. 287.135, by entering into this Contract or performing any work in furtherance hereof, the Agency certifies that it, its affiliates, suppliers, subcontractors and consultants who will perform hereunder, have not been placed on the Scrutinized Companies that boycott Israel List, or is engaged in a boycott of Israel, pursuant to F.S. 215.4725. Pursuant to F.S. 287.135(3)(b), if Agency is found to have been placed on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List or is engaged in a boycott of Israel, this Contract may be terminated at the option of the COUNTY.
- III. **ARTICLE 27 TERMINATION** is deleted in its entirety.

#### **OTHER PROVISIONS**

All provisions in the Contract or exhibits to the Contract in conflict with this Amendment to the Contract shall be and are hereby changed to conform to this Amendment.

All provisions not in conflict with this Amendment are still in effect and are to be performed at the same level as specified in the Contract.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County, Florida has made and executed this Contract on behalf of the COUNTY and AGENCY has hereunto set his/her hand the day and year above written.

ATTEST:	
Sharon R. Bock Clerk and Comptroller	PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
8	
Deputy Clerk	Dave Kerner, Mayor
	AGENCY:
	Christians Reaching Out To Society, Inc. Agency's Name Typed
	DocuSigned by:  Ruth Mageria  100075818434480
	Agency's Signatory  Executive Director
	Agency's Signatory Title Typed
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND	APPROVED AS TO TERMS
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY	AND CONDITIONS  Docusigned by:  BF34EF22BFDF492
Assistant County Attorney	James Green, Director Department of Community Services

Σ
C
$\bar{c}$
C
- 5
u
Œ
-
•
2
- 7
τ
-
2
- 7
τ
-

# ||重要的最近的1964年1964年|| 1965年|| 1

### CORD

DATE(MM/DD/YYYY) CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). Aon Risk Services, Inc of Florida 7650 Courtney Campbell Causeway Suite 1000 Tampa FL 33607 USA PHONE (A/C. No. Ext); (866) 283-7122 FAX (A/C. No.): 800-363-0105 E-MAIL ADDRESS: INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE INSURER A: Safety National Casualty Corp 15105 222001 C.R.O.S. Ministries Christians Reaching Out to Society, Inc. 3677 23rd Ave. S., #B-101 Lake Worth FL 33461 USA INSURER B The Princeton Excess & Surp Lines Ins Co 10786 INSURER C: INSURER D: INSURER E: INSURER F: COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 570080033033 REVISION NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, Limits shown are as requeste TYPE OF INSURANCE N2-A3-RL-0000017-10 12/31/2019 12/31/2020 \$1,000,000 COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY Excess GL DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR SIR applies per policy terms & conditions MED EXP (Any one pe PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$1,000,000 GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:

X POLICY PROJECT JECT GENERAL AGGREGATE PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG LOC OTHER: N2-A3-RL-0000017-10 12/31/2019 12/31/2020 AUTOMORII E LIARII ITY \$1,000,000 BODILY INJURY ( Per person) SIR applies per policy terms & conditions ANY AUTO SCHEDULED AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS ONLY EACH OCCURRENCE UMBRELLALIAR OCCUR AGGREGATE CLAIMS-MADE EXCESS LIAB DED RETENTION X PER STATUTE SP4061875 12/31/2019 12/31/2020 WORKERS COMPENSATIO EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Excess WC SIR applies per policy terms & conditions Y/N N E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$1,000,000 ANY PROPRIETOR / PARTNER / EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER (Mandatory in NH) N/A E.L. DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE \$1,000,000 If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT \$1,000,000 RE: Community Action Program (CAP) Contract for Gleaning (R2019-1279). Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners, a Political Subdivision of the State of Florida, its officers, employees and agents are included as Additional Insured in accordance with the policy provisions of the General Liability policy. General Liability and Automobile Liability policies evidenced herein are Primary to other insurance available to an Additional Insured, but only in accordance with the policy's provisions. A Waiver of Subrogation is granted in favor of Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners, its officers, employees and agents for each in accordance with the policy provisions of the General Liability and Automobile Liability policies. CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners Attn: Natalie Diaz Rodriguez 810 Datura St. West Palm Beach FL 33401 USA	Aon Risk Services Inc. of Florida

©1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION, All rights reserved

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACO

# AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR PROVISION OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR PROVISION OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (R2019-1614) made and entered into at West Palm Beach Florida, on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_, by and between Palm Beach County, a Political Subdivision of the State of Florida, by and through its Board of Commissioners, hereinafter referred to as the COUNTY, and CareerSource Palm Beach County, Inc. hereinafter referred to as the AGENCY, a not-for-profit corporation authorized to do business in the State of Florida, whose Federal Tax I.D. is 65-0709274.

In consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, the COUNTY and the Agency agree as follows:

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the need exists to amend the contract to extend the contract end date from March 31, 2020 to September 30, 2020 and to update certain contract language regarding scrutinized companies.

**NOW THEREFORE**, the above named parties hereby mutually agree that the Contract entered into on August 1, 2019 is hereby amended as follows:

- I. The first paragraph of ARTICLE 2 SCHEDULE shall be amended to read:

  The term of this Contract shall be for fourteen (14) months, starting August 1, 2019, and will end September 30, 2020 unless either party notifies the other prior to the expiration of the initial term of its intent to terminate the agreement pursuant to Article 6 Termination. Reports and other items shall be delivered or completed in accordance with the detailed schedule set forth in Article 15.
  - II. ARTICLE 33 SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES paragraph A. shall be amended to read:
    - A. As provided in F.S. 287.135, by entering into this Contract or performing any work in furtherance hereof, the Agency certifies that it, its affiliates, suppliers, subcontractors and consultants who will perform hereunder, have not been placed on the Scrutinized Companies that boycott Israel List, or is engaged in a boycott of Israel, pursuant to F.S. 215.4725. Pursuant to F.S. 287.135(3)(b), if Agency is found to have been placed on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List or is engaged in a boycott of Israel, this Contract may be terminated at the option of the COUNTY.
- III. <u>ARTICLE 27 TERMINATION</u> is deleted in its entirety.

#### **OTHER PROVISIONS**

All provisions in the Contract or exhibits to the Contract in conflict with this Amendment to the Contract shall be and are hereby changed to conform to this Amendment.

All provisions not in conflict with this Amendment are still in effect and are to be performed at the same level as specified in the Contract.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County, Florida has made and executed this Contract on behalf of the COUNTY and AGENCY has hereunto set his/her hand the day and year above written.

ATTEST:	
Sharon R. Bock Clerk and Comptroller	PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BY Deputy Clerk Deputy Clerk	BY
	AGENCY:
	CareerSource Palm Beach County, Inc. Agency's Name Typed  Docusigned by:
	Erica Scarpati
	Agency's Signatory
	Chief Financial Officer
	Agency's Signatory Title Typed
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY	APPROVED AS TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS
Deleve C. David	DocuSigned by:  James Henry  DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH
Assistant County Attorney	James Green, Director
	Department of Community Services

CERTIFICATE OF COVER	AGE	***************************************	the control of the co				
Certificate Holder and Loss Payee PALM BEACH COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES 810 DATURA STREET WEST PALM BEACH, FL	33401	Administrator Issue Date 10/7/19 Florida League of Cities, Inc. Department of Insurance and Financial Services P.O. Box 530065 Orlando, Florida 32853-0065					
COVERAGES THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE AGREEMENT BELOW HA CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO V EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH AGREEMENT	S BEEN ISSUED TO THE DESIGNATED MEMBER FOR WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY	THE COVE	RAGE PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSI THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE AGR	TANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY REPMENT DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,			
COVERAGE PROVIDED BY:	FLORIDA MUNICI	PAL II	NSURANCE TRUST				
AGREEMENT NUMBER: FMIT 1230	COVERAGE PERIOD: FROM 1	0/1/19	COVERAGE PERIOD:	TO 10/1/20 12:01 AM STANDARD TIME			
TYPE OF COVERAGE ~ LIABILITY		TYF	PE OF COVERAGE - PROPER	RTY			
General Liability			Buildings	Miscellaneous			
Comprehensive General Liability, Bod Personal Injury and Advertising Injury Errors and Omissions Liability Employment Practices Liability Employee Benefits Program Administ Medical Attendants/Medical Director Broad Form Property Damage Law Enforcement Liability Underground, Explosion & Collapse Is Limits of Liability  Automobile Liability  All owned Autos (Private Passenger) All owned Autos (Other than Private Hired Autos	y tration Liability s' Malpractice Liability Hazard	TYP	Basic Form Special Form Personal Property Basic Form Special Form Special Form Agreed Amount Deductible N/A Coinsurance N/A Blanket Specific Replacement Cost Actual Cash Value Limits of Liability PE OF COVERAGE - WORKE Statutory Workers' Compe	ensation \$1,000,000 Each Accident			
Limits of Liability			Deductible N/A SIR Deductible N/A	\$1,000,000 By Disease \$1,000,000 Aggregate By Disease			
Automobile/Equipment - Deductible  Physical Damage NA -	Comprehensive - Auto	NA - C	ollision - Auto	NA - Miscellaneous Equipment			
Other  Description of Operations/Locations RE: Evidence of Insurance							
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORI THE AGREEMENT ABOVE.	MATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON TH	E CERTIFIC	ATE HOLDER, THIS CERTIFICATE DOES	NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY			
Designated Member  CareerSource Palm Bead 3400 Belvedere Road  West Palm Beach FL 334	•	SHOU DATE CERT	THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WIL IFICATE HOLDER NAMED ABOVE, BUT F SATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPO	ED AGREEMENT BE CANCELED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION  I. ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 45 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE AILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO  ON THE PROGRAM, IT'S AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.			
		AUTH	ORIZED REPRESENTATIVE				

FMIT-CERT (10/2011)

Client#: 1096395

CAREEPAL

ACORD<sub>TM</sub>

#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 2/18/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer any rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

this certificate does r	not conter any rights to the certificate holder in li	eu of such endorsement(s).					
PRODUCER USI Insurance Services, LLC 360 Columbia Drive, Suite 105		CONTACT Nola Black					
		PHONE FAX (A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No	s 855-420-6662				
		E-MAIL ADDRESS: nola.black@usi.com					
West Palm Beach, Fi	L 33409	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#				
561 693-0500		INSURER A ; Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Co.	18058				
INSURED	vae Delma Descala Country In-	INSURER B : Continental Casualty Company	20443				
Careersource Palm Beach Co 3400 Belvedere Road		INSURER C : Owners Insurance Company	32700				
	edere Road Beach, FL 33406	INSURER D:					
vvest rann	beach, FL 33400	INSURER E:					
		INSURER F:					
COVERAGES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER:	REVISION NUMBER:					

West Palm Beach, FL 33406		INSURER D :									
				INSURER E:							
					INSURER F:						
CO	VER	AGES CER	TIFIC	ATE	NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:		
IN E	IDICA ERTI XCLU	ATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE FICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY F	QUIRI ERT <i>A</i> POL	QUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED			AVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS AVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.				CH THIS
INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSR	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP	LIMIT	3	
Α	Х	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		1	PHPK2076615				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000	0.000
		CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$100,0	000
					·				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$5,000	)
				}					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000	0,000
	GEI	N'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000	0,000
		POLICY PRO- LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000	0,000
		OTHER:								\$	
C	ΑU	TOMOBILE LIABILITY			4871432900		02/14/2020	02/14/2021	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000	0,000
	X			ĺ					BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
		OWNED AUTOS ONLY X SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	Х	HIRED AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	ļ			<u> </u>						\$	
В	X	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			4031235395		12/30/2019	12/30/2020	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$7,000	0,000
		EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$7,000	,000
ļ		DED X RETENTION \$10000							lara loru	\$	
	AND	RKERS COMPENSATION DEMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N							PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
	ANY	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE CICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
	(Ma	ndatory in NH) es, describe under							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
	DES	SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
_	L		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			<u> </u>		-		
		tion of operations / Locations / VEHIC Beach County Board of County									
		rs, Employees, and Agents are									
		s, Employees, and Agents are onal insured status see attach				ioi gei	ilei ai ilabiili	y per auton	ilatic		
adi	JITIC	onal insured status see attach	ea ic	)[][] +	+P1-GLD-N3						
1											
CE	RTIF	ICATE HOLDER				CANO	ELLATION				
	Palm Beach Community Services  Palm Beach Community Services  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS										

Palm Beach Community Services 810 Datura Street West Palm Beach, FL 33401	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
,	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
· 	5: M Coal
	© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION All rights reserved

#### AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR PROVISION OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR PROVISION OF PROFESSIONAL SERV	VICES
(R2019-1614) made and entered into at West Palm Beach Florida, on this	day of
, 20, by and between Palm Beach County, a Political Subdivision of the S	State of
Florida, by and through its Board of Commissioners, hereinafter referred to as the COUNT	Y, and
CareerSource Palm Beach County, Inc. hereinafter referred to as the AGENCY, a not-for	r-profit
corporation authorized to do business in the State of Florida, whose Federal Tax I.D. is 65-07	<u>′09274</u> .

In consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, the COUNTY and the Agency agree as follows:

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the need exists to amend the contract to extend the contract end date from March 31, 2020 to September 30, 2020 and to update certain contract language regarding scrutinized companies.

**NOW THEREFORE**, the above named parties hereby mutually agree that the Contract entered into on August 1, 2019 is hereby amended as follows:

- 1. The first paragraph of ARTICLE 2 SCHEDULE shall be amended to read:

  The term of this Contract shall be for fourteen (14) months, starting August 1, 2019, and will end September 30, 2020 unless either party notifies the other prior to the expiration of the initial term of its intent to terminate the agreement pursuant to Article 6 Termination. Reports and other items shall be delivered or completed in accordance with the detailed schedule set forth in Article 15.
  - II. ARTICLE 33 SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES paragraph A. shall be amended to read:
    - A. As provided in F.S. 287.135, by entering into this Contract or performing any work in furtherance hereof, the Agency certifies that it, its affiliates, suppliers, subcontractors and consultants who will perform hereunder, have not been placed on the Scrutinized Companies that boycott Israel List, or is engaged in a boycott of Israel, pursuant to F.S. 215.4725. Pursuant to F.S. 287.135(3)(b), if Agency is found to have been placed on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List or is engaged in a boycott of Israel, this Contract may be terminated at the option of the COUNTY.
  - III. ARTICLE 27 TERMINATION is deleted in its entirety.

#### **OTHER PROVISIONS**

All provisions in the Contract or exhibits to the Contract in conflict with this Amendment to the Contract shall be and are hereby changed to conform to this Amendment.

All provisions not in conflict with this Amendment are still in effect and are to be performed at the same level as specified in the Contract.

Assistant County Attorney

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County, Florida has made and executed this Contract on behalf of the COUNTY and AGENCY has hereunto set his/her hand the day and year above written.

ATTEST:	
Sharon R. Bock Clerk and Comptroller	PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BY BY Clork	BY
Deputy Clerk 🕠 =	Dave Kerner, Mayor
	AGENCY:
	CareerSource Palm Beach County, Inc. Agency's Name Typed
	DocuSigned by:
	Erica Scarpati
	Agency's Signatory
	Chief Financial Officer
	Agency's Signatory Title Typed
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY	APPROVED AS TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS
Ables CAlvind	DocuSigned by:  Japazar Huar

James Green, Director

**Department of Community Services** 

Certificate Holder and Loss Payee		Adn	ninistrator	Issue Date 10/7/1
PALM BEACH COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES 810 DATURA STREET WEST PALM BEACH, FL 3	33401	Dep P.O	rida League of Cities, I partment of Insurance b. Box 530065 ando, Florida 32853-00	and Financial Services
COVERAGES THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE AGREEMENT BELOW HASS CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO W EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH AGREEMENT	BEEN ISSUED TO THE DESIGNATED MEMBER RY HICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MA	OR THE COVE Y PERTAIN, T	RAGE PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHS THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE AGI	STANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY REEMENT DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
COVERAGE PROVIDED BY:	FLORIDA MUNIC	IPAL IN	ISURANCE TRUST	
AGREEMENT NUMBER: FMIT 1230	COVERAGE PERIOD: FROM	10/1/19	COVERAGE PERIOD:	TO 10/1/20 12:01 AM STANDARD TIME
TYPE OF COVERAGE - LIABILITY		ТҮР	E OF COVERAGE - PROPE	RTY
General Liability  Comprehensive General Liability, Bodi	ly Injury, Property Damage.		Buildings  Basic Form	Miscellaneous  Inland Marine
Personal Injury and Advertising Injury			Special Form	Electronic Data Processing
Errors and Omissions Liability			Personal Property	Bond
Employment Practices Liability			Basic Form	
Employee Benefits Program Administr		1_	Special Form	
Medical Attendants'/Medical Directors  Broad Form Property Damage	r Maipractice Liability		Agreed Amount	
Law Enforcement Liability			Deductible N/A	
Underground, Explosion & Collapse H	azard		Coinsurance N/A Blanket	
Limits of Liability			Specific	
anines of massicy		15	Replacement Cost	
			Actual Cash Value	
Automobile Liability			Limits of Liability	y on File with Administrator
All owned Autos (Private Passenger)		TYP	E OF COVERAGE - WORK	ERS' COMPENSATION
All owned Autos (Other than Private	Passenger)		Statutory Workers' Comp	ensation
Hired Autos		X	Employers Liability	\$1,000,000 Each Accident
Non-Owned Autos				\$1,000,000 By Disease
Limits of Liability		1	Deductible N/A	\$1,000,000 Aggregate By Disease
			SIR Deductible N/A	
Automobile/Equipment - Deductible				
Physical Damage NA - 0	Comprehensive - Auto	NA - G	ollision - Auto	NA - Miscellaneous Equipment
Other				,
<b>Description of Operations/Locations/</b> RE: Evidence of Insurance	Vehicles/Special Items			
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORM THE AGREEMENT ABOVE.	ATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON 1	HE CERTIFIC	ATE HOLDER, THIS CERTIFICATE DOES	S NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED
Designated Member		Ca	ncellations	
CareerSource Palm Beac 3400 Belvedere Road West Palm Beach FL 334	·	DATE	THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WI IFICATE HOLDER NAMED ABOVE, BUT	IED AGREEMENT BE CANCELED BEPORE THE EXPIRATION ILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 45 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO ON THE PROGRAM, IT'S AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.
		1		1 7
			Chi	- Kazlar

Client#: 1096395

CAREEPAL

ACORD<sub>IM</sub>

#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 2/18/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer any rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

CONTACT Male Block					
PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): " (A/C, No): 855-420 E-MAIL ADDRESS; nola.black@usi.com					
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#				
INSURER A : Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Co.	18058				
INSURER B : Continental Casualty Company	20443				
INSURER C : Owners Insurance Company	32700				
INSURER D:					
INSURER E:					
INSURER F:					
	NAME: NOIS BISCK PHONE [A/C, No, Ext): " [A/C, No): 855 E-MAIL ADDRESS: noIs.black@usi.com INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE INSURER A: Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Co. INSURER B: Continental Casualty Company INSURER C: Owners Insurance Company INSURER D: INSURER D: INSURER E:				

			-	INSURER E :					
	INSURER F:								
CO	COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:								
IN CI	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.								
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBI	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP	LIMIT	S		
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		PHPK2076615			EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000	.000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR					DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$100.0	·	
						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$5,000		
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000	<u> </u>	
	POLICY PRO-					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000		
	OTHER:					11.02.007.0 00.11.707.7.00	\$	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
С	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		4871432900	02/14/2020	02/14/2021	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	<sub>\$</sub> 1,000	,000	
	X ANY AUTO					BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
	OWNED AUTOS ONLY X SCHEDULED AUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
	X HIRED AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
							\$		
В	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR		4031235395	12/30/2019	12/30/2020	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$7,000	,000	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE					AGGREGATE	\$7,000	,000	
	DED X RETENTION \$10000						\$		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY					PER OTH-			
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		
	(Mandatory in NH)					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$		
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$		
	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHI								
	n Beach County Board of Count	•	•			•			
	cers, Employees, and Agents are			or general liability	y per auton	natic			
ado	itional insured status see attach	ed form	#PI-GLD-HS						
CEF	TIFICATE HOLDER			CANCELLATION					
Palm Beach Community Services 810 Datura Street West Palm Beach, FL 33401				THE EXPIRATION ACCORDANCE W	DATE THE	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CA REOF, NOTICE WILL BI LICY PROVISIONS.			
1				AUTHORIZED REPRESE	NTATIVE				
				Bim C	and a				

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD 25 (2016/03) 1 of 1 #S27941206/M27940721 The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

S1BZP

#### Amendment # 1

# AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR PROVISION OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR PROVISION OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (R2019-1280) made and entered into at West Palm Beach Florida, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_, 20\_\_, by and between Palm Beach County, a Political Subdivision of the State of Florida, by and through its Board of Commissioners, hereinafter referred to as the COUNTY, and Nurse Assistant Training School, Inc. d/b/a Academy for Nursing and Health Occupations hereinafter referred to as the AGENCY, a not-for-profit corporation authorized to do business in the State of Florida, whose Federal Tax I.D. is 59-2757346.

In consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, the COUNTY and the Agency agree as follows:

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the need exists to amend the contract to extend the contract end date from March 31, 2020 to September 30, 2020, and to update contract language regarding scrutinized companies.

**NOW THEREFORE**, the above named parties hereby mutually agree that the Contract entered into on August 1, 2019 is hereby amended as follows:

- 1. The first paragraph of <u>Article 2 SCHEDULE</u> shall be amended to read:

  The term of this Contract shall be for fourteen (14) months, starting August 1, 2019, and will end September 30, 2020 unless either party notifies the other prior to the expiration of the initial term of its intent to terminate the agreement pursuant to Article 6 Termination. Reports and other items shall be delivered or completed in accordance with the detailed schedule set forth in Article 15.
  - II. ARTICLE 33 SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES paragraph A. shall be amended to read:
    - A. As provided in F.S. 287.135, by entering into this Contract or performing any work in furtherance hereof, the Agency certifies that it, its affiliates, suppliers, subcontractors and consultants who will perform hereunder, have not been placed on the Scrutinized Companies that boycott Israel List, or is engaged in a boycott of Israel, pursuant to F.S. 215.4725. Pursuant to F.S. 287.135(3)(b), if Agency is found to have been placed on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List or is engaged in a boycott of Israel, this Contract may be terminated at the option of the COUNTY.
- III. <u>ARTICLE 27 TERMINATION</u> is deleted in its entirety.

#### **OTHER PROVISIONS**

All provisions in the Contract or exhibits to the Contract in conflict with this Amendment to the Contract shall be and are hereby changed to conform to this Amendment. All provisions not in conflict with this Amendment are still in effect and are to be performed at the same level as specified in the Contract.

Assistant County Attorney

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County, Florida has made and executed this Contract on behalf of the COUNTY and AGENCY has hereunto set his/her hand the day and year above written.

#### ATTEST:

Sharon R. Bock Clerk and Comptroller	PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BY Deputy Clerk 7 T	BY
	AGENCY:
	Nurse Assistant Training School, Inc. d/b/a Academy for Nursing and Health Occupations Agency's Name Typed  Docusigned by: Lois Galculumur
	Agency's Signatory Title Typed
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY	APPROVED AS TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS

James Green, Director

**Department of Community Services** 



#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

07/31/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

RODUCER SOUNDER STOWN & Brown of Florida, Inc. S61 Worthington Rd, Suite 175 (each; 561-686-2266 | FAX, No., 561-686-2313 | EAC, No., Each; 561-686-2266 | EAC, No., Each; 561-686-2266 | EAC, No., PRODUCER Brown & Brown of Florida, Inc 1661 Worthington Rd, Suite 175 West Palm Beach, FL 33409 Alexander Webb INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # INSURER A: Philadelphia Indemnity Ins Co INSURED Nurse Assistant Training School, Inc, d/bla Academy for Nursing & Health Occupations 5154 Okeenhobee Blvd #201 West Palm Beach, FL 33417 42376 INSURER B: Technology Ins Co, INSURER C: RSUI Indemnity Co INSURER D: INSURER E : INSURER F: CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: COVERAGES OVERAGES

CENTIFICATE NUMBER:

REVISION NUMBER: POLICY EFF POLICY EXP TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 04/01/2019 04/01/2020 DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurre CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR HPK1965338 100,000 5,000 MED EXP (Any one person) 1.000.000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY 3,000,000 GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER

X POLICY PROJECT LOC GENERAL AGGREGATE 3,000,000 PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ OTHER: COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT 500,000 AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY PHPK1965338 04/01/2019 04/01/2020 BODILY INJURY (Per accident)
PROPERTY DAMAGE
(Per accident)
PIP BODILY INJURY (Per person) X SCHEDULED AUTOS X HIRED ONLY X NON-SWINED 10,000 EACH OCCURRENCE EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE DED RETENTIONS B WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY X PER OTH-ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICE/RMMEMBER EXCLUDED? 500.000 TWC3783661 04/01/2019 04/01/2020 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT 500,000 E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below Educator Legal Lia 500,000 E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 04/01/2019 04/01/2020 PHPK1965338 1,000,000 A 04/01/2019 04/01/2020 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Re Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners, a political subdivision of the state of Florida, its Officers, Employees and Agents are included as Additional Insured with respects to General Liability as required by written contract. General Liability apply on a Primary and Non-Contributory basis as required by written contract. CANCELLATION CERTIFICATE HOLDER PALM001

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners c/o Community Services AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE DJ7-eat 810 Datura Street West Palm Beach, FL 33401

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

# AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR PROVISION OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR PROVISION OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (R2019-1280) made and entered into at West Palm Beach Florida, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_, by and between Palm Beach County, a Political Subdivision of the State of Florida, by and through its Board of Commissioners, hereinafter referred to as the COUNTY, and Nurse Assistant Training School, Inc. d/b/a Academy for Nursing and Health Occupations hereinafter referred to as the AGENCY, a not-for-profit corporation authorized to do business in the State of Florida, whose Federal Tax I.D. is 59-2757346.

In consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, the COUNTY and the Agency agree as follows:

#### WITNESSETH:

**WHEREAS**, the need exists to amend the contract to extend the contract end date from March 31, 2020 to September 30, 2020, and to update contract language regarding scrutinized companies.

**NOW THEREFORE**, the above named parties hereby mutually agree that the Contract entered into on August 1, 2019 is hereby amended as follows:

- I. The first paragraph of <u>Article 2 SCHEDULE</u> shall be amended to read:

  The term of this Contract shall be for fourteen (14) months, starting August 1, 2019, and will end September 30, 2020 unless either party notifies the other prior to the expiration of the initial term of its intent to terminate the agreement pursuant to Article 6 Termination. Reports and other items shall be delivered or completed in accordance with the detailed schedule set forth in Article 15.
  - II. ARTICLE 33 SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES paragraph A. shall be amended to read:
    - A. As provided in F.S. 287.135, by entering into this Contract or performing any work in furtherance hereof, the Agency certifies that it, its affiliates, suppliers, subcontractors and consultants who will perform hereunder, have not been placed on the Scrutinized Companies that boycott Israel List, or is engaged in a boycott of Israel, pursuant to F.S. 215.4725. Pursuant to F.S. 287.135(3)(b), if Agency is found to have been placed on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List or is engaged in a boycott of Israel, this Contract may be terminated at the option of the COUNTY.
- III. ARTICLE 27 TERMINATION is deleted in its entirety.

#### **OTHER PROVISIONS**

All provisions in the Contract or exhibits to the Contract in conflict with this Amendment to the Contract shall be and are hereby changed to conform to this Amendment. All provisions not in conflict with this Amendment are still in effect and are to be performed at the same level as specified in the Contract.

Assistant County Attorney

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County, Florida has made and executed this Contract on behalf of the COUNTY and AGENCY has hereunto set his/her hand the day and year above written.

ATTEST:	
Sharon R. Bock Clerk and Comptroller	PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BY Deputy Clerk O	Dave Kerner, Mayor
	AGENCY:
	Nurse Assistant Training School, Inc. d/b/a Academy for Nursing and Health Occupations Agency's Name Typed  Docusigned by:
	Lois Gackenheimer  C57772838EA6F47D  Agency's Signatory
	Executive Director
	Agency's Signatory Title Typed
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY	APPROVED AS TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS
Deline Colorind	Docusigned by:  James Herr  BE34EE22BEDE402

James Green, Director

**Department of Community Services** 

IDCE_C	

OP ID: SA

ACORD'

#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 07/31/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

	his certificate does not confer rights to							require all elluo	seinent	. д s	atement on
PRO	DDUCER			-686-2266	CONTA	CT Mike Ve	a, CRIS				
Bro 166	wn & Brown of Florida, Inc 1 Worthington Rd, Suite 175				PHONE	Fyth 561-68	36-2266	1	FAX F	61-6	86-2313
Wes	st Palm Beach, FL 33409				Delta   Delt						
Ale	xander Webb				1,000.10			DING COVERAGE			NAIC #
					INCHE			nnity Ins Co			18058
INSI	URED Nurse Assistant Training				Meline	. Techno	logy Ins Co	o, Inc			42376
	School, Inc. d/b/a Academy for Nursing & Health Occupations				INCURE	RSUI In	demnity Co	)			
	5154 Okeechobee Blvd #201										
	West Palm Beach, FL 33417				INSURE			~~~~			
					INSURE						<b> </b>
	WED A OFF			· NI Indones	INSURE	RF:					l
				NUMBER:	# pre	M MONTED TO		REVISION NUM			IOV DEDICE
41	'HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY F XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH I	QUIF	REME	NT. TERM OR CONDITION	OF AN	Y CONTRACT	OR OTHER I	DOCUMENT WITH	1 RESPEC	OT TO	WHICH THIS
INSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR WYD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMITS		
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	man.	TYYU.					EACH OCCURRENC		•	1,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	Υ		PHPK1965338		04/01/2019	04/01/2020	DAMAGE TO RENTE PREMISES (Ea occu	ED .	<u>*</u>	100,000
		,					, - ,	MED EXP (Any one p	- (	<u> </u>	5,000
								PERSONAL & ADV I		\$	1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREG		\$	3,000,000
	X POLICY PRO: LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP		*	3,000,000
			l					PRODUCTS - COMP	70P AGG	•	
A	OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE	LIMIT	*	500,000
	ANY AUTO			PHPK1965338		04/04/2019	04/01/2020	(Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Pe		<u> </u>	
	OWNED X SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY		1	((100000		0410112013	04,01,2020			\$	
								PROPERTY DAMAG (Per accident)	E	<u>.</u>	
	X HIRED ONLY X NON-OWNED							PIP (Per accident)		\$	10,000
	1 1									\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							EACH OCCURRENC	<u>,E</u>	\$	
	<del>                                      </del>		l					AGGREGATE		\$	
В	DED RETENTIONS							X PER STATUTE	OTH-	\$	
B WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Manablory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below				TWC3783661		04/04/2010	04/01/2020				500,000
		N/A		14403753001		440112013		E.L. EACH ACCIDEN		\$	500,000
							ļ	E.L. DISEASE - EA E		\$	500,000
A	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below  Educator Legal Lia			PHPK1965338		04/01/2010	04/01/2020	E.L DISEASE - POL	CYLIMIT	\$	1,000,000
C	Directors/Officers		,	PP680990		04/01/2019		3,000,000			1,000,000
Pali the Add con	CREPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL  M Beach County Board of County state of Florida, its Officers, Empl ditional Insured with respects to G tract. General Liability apply on a uired by written contract.	Cor oye ene	nmis es a ral L	sioners,a political sub nd Agents are include iability as required by	divisi d as writte	on of n	e space is requir	ed)			
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION		******************			
<u> </u>	THE THE PARTY			PALM001	3, 1,10		·	<del></del>			
	Palm Beach County Board County Commissioners	d of			THE	EXPIRATION	DATE THE	ESCRIBED POLICI FREOF, NOTICE Y PROVISIONS.			
c/o Community Services				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE							
	810 Datura Street				DJ7-est						
	West Palm Beach, FL 33401					7	•				

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

#### Amendment #1

# AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR PROVISION OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR PROVISION OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (R2019-1282) made and entered into at West Palm Beach Florida, on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_, by and between Palm Beach County, a Political Subdivision of the State of Florida, by and through its Board of Commissioners, hereinafter referred to as the COUNTY, and Gulfstream Goodwill Industries, Inc. hereinafter referred to as the AGENCY, a not-for-profit corporation authorized to do business in the State of Florida, whose Federal Tax I.D. is 59-1197040.

In consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, the COUNTY and the Agency agree as follows:

#### WITNESSETH:

**WHEREAS**, the need exists to amend the contract to extend the contract end date from March 31, 2020 to September 30, 2020 and to update contract language regarding scrutinized companies.

**NOW THEREFORE**, the above named parties hereby mutually agree that the Contract entered into on August 1, 2019 is hereby amended as follows:

- 1. The first paragraph of <u>ARTICLE 2 SCHEDULE</u> shall be amended to read: The term of this Contract shall be for fourteen (14) months, starting August 1, 2019, and will end September 30, 2020 unless either party notifies the other prior to the expiration of the initial term of its intent to terminate the agreement pursuant to Article 6 Termination. Reports and other items shall be delivered or completed in accordance with the detailed schedule set forth in Article 15.
  - II. ARTICLE 33 SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES paragraph A. shall be amended to read:
    - A. As provided in F.S. 287.135, by entering into this Contract or performing any work in furtherance hereof, the Agency certifies that it, its affiliates, suppliers, subcontractors and consultants who will perform hereunder, have not been placed on the Scrutinized Companies that boycott Israel List, or is engaged in a boycott of Israel, pursuant to F.S. 215.4725. Pursuant to F.S. 287.135(3)(b), if Agency is found to have been placed on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List or is engaged in a boycott of Israel, this Contract may be terminated at the option of the COUNTY.
- III. **ARTICLE 27 TERMINATION** is deleted in its entirety.

#### **OTHER PROVISIONS**

All provisions in the Contract or exhibits to the Contract in conflict with this Amendment to the Contract shall be and are hereby changed to conform to this Amendment.

All provisions not in conflict with this Amendment are still in effect and are to be performed at the same level as specified in the Contract.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County, Florida has made and executed this Contract on behalf of the COUNTY and AGENCY has hereunto set his/her hand the day and year above written.

ATTEST:	
Sharon R. Bock Clerk and Comptroller	PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BY Deputy Clerk 5 H	BY
	AGENCY:
	Gulfstream Goodwill Industries, Inc. Agency's Name Typed
	teith kennedy 2176938608464F7
	Agency's Signatory President/CEO
	Agency's Signatory Title Typed
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY	APPROVED AS TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS
Assistant County Attorney	James Green, Director Department of Community Services

## ACORD

#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 7/29/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

B X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR  CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR  FITGL339302019  FIT	If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).										
STOOL CONTINUED THE STORY  STUTE ALOUGH STORY THE POLICIES OF PISTANCE LISTED BE OWN HAVE BEEN SOURCE OF PISTANCE CHIEF OR POLICY PEND IN PISTANCE AND INTERPRETATION OF PISTANCE AND INTE						CONTA NAME:	СТ				
Suite 400 Fort Lauderdale FL 33334  BROURES AL Florids Insurance Trust  Security of the Control of						PHONE	. Ext): 954-93	8-8788	FAX (A/C, No):		
NSURRY A, Florida Insurance Trust. 99839  NSURRY A, MATERIAL DAY OF THE ASSAULT AND						E-MAIL ADDRE	SS:				
DELIFED COOKING  GUISTERSON COOKING  GUISTERSON COOKING  (ATT ST TIRSTY D'IVE East  West Paint Beach FL 33407  West Paint Beach FL 33407  THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE SEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD FOR THE POLICY PERI	Fo	t Lauderdale FL 33334					INS	URER(S) AFFOR	IDING COVERAGE		NAIC#
GUIDITIERM GOODWII Industries, Inc.    PROJECT   Industries, Inc.   PROJECT   Ind.   PROJECT   Ind.   PROJECT   Ind.   PROJECT   Ind						INSURE	RA: Florida I	nsurance Tru	st		99999
PROJECT   PROPERTY   PROJECT   PRO			GULF	GOO	OW2	INSURE	RB: Markel G	Hobal Reinsu	rance Company .	-	10829
DESCRIPTO   DESCRIPT THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD ON THE POLICY PERI	Gu	Ifstream Goodwill Industries, Inc.				INSURE	RC:				
COVERAGES  CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 11176/BSD3  REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: 11176/BSD3  PIRS BT TO GERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF NURRANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED MADE AGOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS EXPERIENT AND THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMBS.  EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMBS.  EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMBS.  EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMBS.  EXPLOSED BY CARROLL AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMBS.  EXPLOSIONS OF SUCH POLICIES AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMBS.  EXPLOSIONS OF SUCH POLICIES AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMBS.  EXPLOSIONS OF SUCH POLICIES OF SUCH POLICIES SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMBS.  EXPLOSIONS OF SUCH POLICIES OF SUCH POLICIES SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMBS.  EXPLOSIONS OF SUCH POLICIES OF SUCH POLICIES SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMBS.  EXPLOSIONS OF SUCH POLICIES OF SUCH POLICIES SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMBS.  EXPLOSIONS OF SUCH POLICIES OF SUCH POLICIES SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMBS.  EXPLOSIONS OF SUCH POLICIES SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMBS.  EXPLOSIONS OF SUCH POLICIES SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMBS.  EXPLOSIONS OF SUCH POLICIES SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMBS.  EXPLOSIONS OF SUCH POLICIES SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMBS.  EXPLOSIONS OF SUCH POLICIES SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMBS.  EXPLOSIONS OF SUCH POLICIES SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMBS.  EXPLOSIONS OF SUCH POLICIES SHOWN MAY H						INSURE	RD:				
COVERAGES  CENTIFICATE NUMBER: 1117246503  CENTIFICATE NUMBER: 1117246503  CENTIFICATE THAT THE POLICIES OF REALISANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ADDRESS FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CENTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERIAD. THE TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CENTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERIAD. THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  CIAMISMADE AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  CIAMISMADE AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  CIAMISMADE AND COLUMN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  CIAMISMADE AND COLUMN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  CIAMISMADE AND COLUMN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  CIAMISMADE AND COLUMN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  CIAMISMADE AND COLUMN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  CIAMISMADE AND COLUMN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  CIAMISMADE AND COLUMN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  CIAMISMADE AND COLUMN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  CIAMISMADE AND COLUMN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  CIAMISMADE AND COLUMN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  CIAMISMADE AND COLUMN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  CIAMISMADE AND COLUMN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  CIAMISMADE AND COLUMN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  CIAMISMADE AND COLUMN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  CIAMISMAD MAY COLUMN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  CIAMISMAD MAY COLUMN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  CIAMISMAD MAY COLUMN MAY BEEN REDUCED.  CIAMISMAD MAY COLUMN MAY BEEN REDUCED.  CIAMISMAD MAY COLUMN MAY BEEN REDUCED.  CIAMISMAD MAY COLUMN MAY BY A COLUMN MAY BEEN REDUCED.  CIAMISMAD MAY COLUMN MAY BEEN RED						INSURE	RE:				
THIS ST O CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INJURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INJURIES MAKED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TENIO OF CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL. THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITION OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWING AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL. THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITION OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWING AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL. THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND COLORS.  IN COMMENCATION OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWING ANY FLAVE BEEN REPORTED.  IN COMMENCATION OF SUCH POLICY IN THE POLICY PERFORMANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL. THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CLAMBS.  IN COMMENCATION OF SUCH POLICY IN THE TERMS AND CLAMBS.  IN COMMENCATION OF SUCH POLICY IN THE TERMS AND CLAMBS.  IN COLOR OF SUCH POLICY IN THE TERMS AND CLAMBS.  IN COLOR OF SUCH POLICY IN THE TERMS AND CLAMBS.  IN COLOR OF SUCH POLICY IN THE TERMS AND CLAMBS.  IN COLOR OF SUCH POLICY IN THE TERMS AND CLAMBS.  IN COLOR OF SUCH POLICY IN THE TERMS AND CLAMBS.  IN COLOR OF SUCH POLICY OF SUCH POLICY IN THE TERMS AND CLAMBS.  IN COLOR OF SUCH POLICY IN THE TERMS AND CLAMBS.  IN COLOR OF SUCH POLICY IN THE TERMS AND CLAMBS.  IN COLOR OF SUCH POLICY IN THE TERMS AND CLAMBS.  IN COLOR OF SUCH POLICY IN THE TERMS AND CLAMBS.  IN COLOR OF SUCH POLICY IN THE TERMS AND CLAMBS.  IN COLOR OF SUCH POLICY IN THE TERMS AND CLAMBS.  IN COLOR OF SUCH POLICY IN THE TERMS AND CLAMBS.  IN COLOR OF SUCH POLICY IN THE TERMS AND CLAMBS.  IN COLOR OF SUCH POLICY IN THE TERMS AND CLAMBS.  IN COLOR OF SUCH POLICY IN THE TERMS AND CLAMBS.  IN COLOR OF SUCH POLICY IN THE TERMS AND CLAMBS.  IN COLOR OF SUCH POLICY IN THE TERMS AND CLAMBS.  IN COLOR OF SUCH POLICY IN THE TERMS AND CLAMBS.  IN COLOR OF SUCH POLICY IN THE TERMS AND CLAMBS.  IN COLOR OF SUCH POLICY						INSURE	RF:				
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING MAY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS PROCESS OF THE POLICES DESCRIBED HEREN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICES. LIMIT'S SHOWN MAY HAVE SEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICES. LIMIT'S SHOWN MAY HAVE SEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICES. LIMIT'S SHOWN MAY HAVE SEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICES. LIMIT'S SHOWN MAY HAVE SEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICES. LIMIT'S SHOWN MAY HAVE SEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICES. LIMIT'S SHOWN MAY HAVE SEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICES. LIMIT'S SHOWN MAY HAVE SEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICES AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PAD CLAIMS.  EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN MAY HAVE SEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN MAY HAVE SEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN MAY HAVE SEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN MAY HAVE SEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  PAINTS ONLY MANY PRESENCE OF SALES AND CLAIMS.  EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN MAY HAVE SEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN MAY HAVE SEEN REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.  PAINTS ONLY MANY PRESENCE OF SALES AND CLAIMS.  EXCLUSIONS AND CLAIM	CO,	VERAGES CER	TIFIC	ATE	NUMBER: 1117546504				REVISION NUMBER:		
B   COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY   FITGL 33\$302019   61/2019   6	IN CI	DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY	QUIR PERT. POLIC	EME AIN, CIES.	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORDS LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF AN	CONTRACT THE POLICIES REDUCED BY I	OR OTHER I S DESCRIBEI PAID CLAIMS.	DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO	CT TO V	VHICH THIS
B   COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY   FITGL 33\$302019   61/2019   6	INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	. LIMIT	s	
MED DEF (Nov one person). \$ 10,000 PERSONAL A ATV NUTRY  GENERAL AGREEATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:  X POLICY DEF LOG OTHER  B AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  X ANY AUTO OWNED ONLY HIRD ONLY HIRD ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUT				<del></del>					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,	000
MED DEF (Nov one person). \$ 10,000 PERSONAL A ATV NUTRY  GENERAL AGREEATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:  X POLICY DEF LOG OTHER  B AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  X ANY AUTO OWNED ONLY HIRD ONLY HIRD ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUT		CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$1,000,	000 .
GENERAL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:    POLICY   SCOT   LOG										\$ 10,000	)
PRODUCTS - COMPION AGG   \$3,000,000									PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,	000
B AUTOMOBILILABILITY    X   ANY AUTO   SCHEDULED   AUTOS ONLY   AUTOS		GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 3,000,	000
B AUTOMOBILILABILITY    X   ANY AUTO   SCHEDULED   AUTOS ONLY   AUTOS		X POLICY PRO- LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 3,000,	000
B ALTOMOBILE LABILITY    X   ANY AUTO   OWNED OLLY   SCHEDULED   OWNED OLLY   AUTOS ONLY   AUTOS										\$	
OWNED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS	В				FITAU339302019		6/1/2019	6/1/2020	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,	000
HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY STATUTE OF PRITE STATUTE STA		X ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY STATUTE OF PRITE STATUTE STA		OWNED SCHEDULED						[		\$	
B UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTIONS A WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABLILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/JANT METERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS	Ì	HIRED NON-OWNED					1		PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$ .	
X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTIONS A WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ANYPROPRIET DEPARTMENT SECURITY ANYPROPRIET DEPARTMENT SECURITY OF ANY PROPRIET OR PARTMENT SECURITY OF ANY PROPRET OR PARTMENT SECURITY OF ANY PROPRIET OR PARTMENT SECURITY OF ANY P		AUTOS UNET						Ì		\$	
AGGREGATE \$4,000,000    DED   RETENTIONS   S   S	В	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR			FITXS339302019		6/1/2019	6/1/2020	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$4,000.	000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 191, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 191, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners of Community Services  8 10 Datura Street West Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners  CANCELLATION  Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners  C/O Community Services  8 10 Datura Street West Palm Beach FL 33401		<del></del> —			•				AGGREGATE	\$4,000.	000
A WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LABBLITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTINEM/SECUTIVE OFFICE/RM/MBMER/EXCUTIVE OFFICE/RM/MBM/MBM/MBM/MBM/ If yes, describe under OFFICE/RM/MBM/MBM/MBM/MBM/MBM/MBM/MBM/MBM/MBM/							ĺ	Ī		S	
AND EMPLOYERS LABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/BATTNEY/EXCEUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBERES/CLUDED? (Mandatory In N1) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below  B Professional Liab Aduse & Molest  FITGL339302019	A	WORKERS COMPENSATION			FITWC339302019		6/1/2019	6/1/2020	X PER OTH-		
OFFICERMEMBEREXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below  EL. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 2,000,000  EL. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 2,000,000  EL. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 2,000,000  STIMM/SSMM STIMM/S		ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE				l				\$ 2,000,	000
Fire   Sescribe under	-	OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A	.					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 2,000,	000
En Professional Liab Abuse & Molest  FITGL.338302019  FITGL.33802019  FITGL.338302019  FITGL.338302019  FITGL.338302019  FITGL.33802019  FITGL.338302019  FITGL.338302019  FITGL.33802019  FITG		If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	1	}			1	Ī	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 2,000,	000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners, a Political Subdivision of the State of Florida, its Officers, Employees and Agents, as Designated Organizations, are Additional Insureds as respects General and Umbrella Liability. General Liability is primary. Waiver of subrogation as respects General Liability and Workers Compensation in favor of Additional Insureds. All of the above is applicable when required by written contract subject to the terms, conditions and exclusions of the policy.  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners c/o Community Services 810 Datura Street West Palm Beach FL 33401  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  Authorized Representative  Authorized Representative		Professional Liab							Ea. Occ/Agg		
Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners, a Political Subdivision of the State of Florida, its Officers, Employees and Agents, as Designated Organizations, are Additional Insureds as respects General Liability. General Liability is primary. Waiver of subrogation as respects General Liability and Workers Compensation in favor of Additional Insureds. All of the above is applicable when required by written contract subject to the terms, conditions and exclusions of the policy.  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  West Palm Beach FL 33401	В	Abuse & Molest -	ļ		FITGL339302019		6/1/2019	6/1/2020	Ea. OctiAgg	\$7 IVIM	PININ
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners, a Political Subdivision of the State of Florida, its Officers, Employees and Agents, as Designated Organizations, are Additional Insureds as respects General and Umbrella Liability. General Liability is primary. Waiver of subrogation as respects General Liability and Workers Compensation in favor of Additional Insureds. All of the above is applicable when required by written contract subject to the terms, conditions and exclusions of the policy.										
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE											
Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners c/o Community Services 810 Datura Street West Palm Beach FL 33401	CEF	TIFICATE HOLDER			,	CANC	ELLATION	······································			·
307- 37-	Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners c/o Community Services 810 Datura Street  THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTIC ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						REOF, NOTICE WILL B				
						ر محصور	- <del>U</del>	/ ~	NO CODOC TON	11 -21 -	

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

#### Amendment #1

# AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR PROVISION OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR PROVISION OF PROFESSIONA	AL SERVICES
(R2019-1282) made and entered into at West Palm Beach Florida, on this	day of
, 20, by and between Palm Beach County, a Political Subdivision	of the State of
Florida, by and through its Board of Commissioners, hereinafter referred to as the	COUNTY, and
Gulfstream Goodwill Industries, Inc. hereinafter referred to as the AGENCY,	a not-for-profit
corporation authorized to do business in the State of Florida, whose Federal Tax I.D.	is <b>59-1197040</b> .

In consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, the COUNTY and the Agency agree as follows:

#### WITNESSETH:

**WHEREAS**, the need exists to amend the contract to extend the contract end date from March 31, 2020 to September 30, 2020 and to update contract language regarding scrutinized companies.

**NOW THEREFORE**, the above named parties hereby mutually agree that the Contract entered into on August 1, 2019 is hereby amended as follows:

- 1. The first paragraph of <u>ARTICLE 2 SCHEDULE</u> shall be amended to read: The term of this Contract shall be for fourteen (14) months, starting August 1, 2019, and will end September 30, 2020 unless either party notifies the other prior to the expiration of the initial term of its intent to terminate the agreement pursuant to Article 6 Termination. Reports and other items shall be delivered or completed in accordance with the detailed schedule set forth in Article 15.
  - II. ARTICLE 33 SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES paragraph A. shall be amended to read:
    - A. As provided in F.S. 287.135, by entering into this Contract or performing any work in furtherance hereof, the Agency certifies that it, its affiliates, suppliers, subcontractors and consultants who will perform hereunder, have not been placed on the Scrutinized Companies that boycott Israel List, or is engaged in a boycott of Israel, pursuant to F.S. 215.4725. Pursuant to F.S. 287.135(3)(b), if Agency is found to have been placed on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List or is engaged in a boycott of Israel, this Contract may be terminated at the option of the COUNTY.
- III. **ARTICLE 27 TERMINATION** is deleted in its entirety.

#### **OTHER PROVISIONS**

All provisions in the Contract or exhibits to the Contract in conflict with this Amendment to the Contract shall be and are hereby changed to conform to this Amendment.

All provisions not in conflict with this Amendment are still in effect and are to be performed at the same level as specified in the Contract.

Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County, Florida has made and executed this Contract on behalf of the COUNTY and AGENCY has hereunto set his/her hand the day and year above written.

ATTEST:	
Sharon R. Bock Clerk and Comptroller	PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BY	BY
Deputy Clerk	Dave Kerner, Mayor
ု မေးကို ရေးများကို မေးကို	AGENCY:
	Gulfstream Goodwill Industries, Inc. Agency's Name Typed
	Leith tennedy
	Agency's Signatory
	President/CEO
	Agency's Signatory Title Typed
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY	APPROVED AS TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS
Heleno Colinal	Docusigned by:  Januar Hein  BF34EF22BFDF492
Assistant County Attorney	James Green, Director
, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Department of Community Services

# ACORD®

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 7/29/2019 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). PRODUCER Marsh & McLennan Agency LLC 1000 Corporate Drive Suite 400 NAME: PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): 954-938-8788 E-MAIL FAX (A/C, No): Fort Lauderdale FL 33334 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC# INSURER A: Florida Insurance Trust 99999 GULESGOODWZ INSURER B: Markel Global Reinsurance Company 10829 Gulfstream Goodwill Industries, Inc. INSURER C: 1715 Tiffany Drive East West Palm Beach FL 33407 INSURER D: INSURER E : INSURER F : COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1117546504 REVISION NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

TYPE OF INSURANCE ADDITIONS POLICY NUMBER POLICY FET POLICY EXP.

INSD. WYD. POLICY NUMBER MANDDRYYY) MANDDRYYYY. LIMITS X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY FITGI 339302019 6/1/2020 EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurre \$ 1,000,000 CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR \$1,000,000 MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 10,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY s 1,000,000 GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE \$3,000,000 JECT POLICY LOC PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$3,000,000 OTHER: COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) FITAU339302019 6/1/2019 6/1/2020 \$ 1,000,000 BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ X ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY SCHEDULED BODILY INJURY (Per accid \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS ONLY 6/1/2019 FITX\$339302019 6/1/2020 В UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE \$4,000,000 EXCESS LIAB X AGGREGATE \$4,000,000 CLAIMS-MADE RETENTION S DED WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIV
OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED?
(Mandatory in NH)
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below X PER OTH-STATUTE ER FITWC339302019 6/1/2019 6/1/2020 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ 2,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 2,000,000 E.L. DISEAȘE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 2,000,000 \$1MM/\$3MM \$1MM/\$1MM Professional Liab Abuse & Molest FITGL339302019 FITGL339302019 6/1/2019 6/1/2019 Ea. Occ/Agg Ea. Occ/Agg Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners, a Political Subdivision of the State of Florida, its Officers, Employees and Agents, as Designated Organizations, are Additional Insureds as respects General and Umbrella Liability. General Liability is primary. Waiver of subrogation as respects General Liability and Workers Compensation in favor of Additional Insureds. All of the above is applicable when required by written contract subject to the terms, conditions and exclusions of the policy. CANCELLATION CERTIFICATE HOLDER SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners c/o Community Services 810 Datura Street West Palm Beach FL 33401

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD